THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

0B QB LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
TOTAL 71% 23% 6% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 72% 20% 8% 105
REGIONS Louisville 77% 18% 5% 158
Lexington 69% 28% 4% 142
Cincinnati & East 63% 28% 9% 96
DMA Cincinnati 69% 23% 8% 55
Louisville 77% 18% 5% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 19% 81% 5
Lexington 69% 28% 4% 142
Knoxville 42% 58% 6
Charleston - Huntington 63% 24% 12% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 9% 21% 26
Evansville 75% 18% 7% 34
Nashville 67% 22% 12% 20
Bowling Green 67% 18% 15% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 73% 21% 6% 230
Female 69% 25% 6% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 77% 18% 5% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 68% 2504 7% 101
Female / employed 82% 15% 3% 122
Female / not employed 59% 34% 8% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 36% 9% 77
Employed 79% 16% 4% 250
Retired 65% 28% 6% 152
Refused 68% 19% 13% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 67% 22% 11% 58
AGE/C
35-44 7% 21% 2% 124
45-64 72% 22% 6% 199
65 or over 65% 29% 6% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 74% 21% 5% 182
45-64 72% 22% 6% 199
65+ 65% 29% 6% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 72% 23% 5% 78
Male / 45+ 74% 19% 7% 152
Female / under 45 75% 20% 5% 104
Female / 45+ 65% 29% 7% 166
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

0B QB LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
RRACE White 2% 24% 4% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 61% 24% 16% 34
Hispanic / Latino 47% 20% 33% 17
Other 79% 15% 6% 38
REDUC Less than high school 56% 30% 14% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 70% 2504 5% 115
Some college 76% 22% 3% 150
College graduate 84% 14% 1% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 85% 15% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 71% 22% 7% 188
Female college graduates 84% 14% 204 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 65% 28% 7% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 23% 6% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 59% 23% 18% 43
Liberal 75% 22% 3% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 19% 6% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68% 26% 6% 192
Moderate / liberal 71% 22% 6% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 73% 22% 4% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 68% 27% 5% 213
Independent 73% 17% 10% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 7% 20% 3% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 60% 33% 7% 117
IND 73% 17% 10% 117
Mod / lib GOP 68% 28% 4% 22
Conservative GOP 74% 22% 4% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 73% 22% 4% 171
GROUPS
Independent 73% 17% 10% 117
Conservative DEM 63% 31% 6% 105
Mod / lib DEM 73% 23% 4% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 75% 20% 5% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 72% 25% 3% 87
Male / DEM 68% 27% 5% 77
Female / DEM 68% 27% 6% 136
Male / IND 7% 15% 8% 69
Female / IND 67% 21% 12% 48
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

0B QB LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 82% 15% 3% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over | GOP 69% 26% 5% 109
Under 45 / DEM 67% 28% 5% 58
45 & over /| DEM 68% 26% 6% 155
Under 45/ IND 2% 21% % 62
45 & over / IND 74% 13% 13% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 75% 21% 4% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 61% 29% 10% 7
Democrat 69% 23% 7% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 75% 15% 9% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 47% 47% 6% 39
Wrong track 2% 23% 5% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 79% 18% 2% 162
HISTORY
3of4 70% 25% 6% 83
20f4 69% 24% 7% 72
0-10f4 65% 26% 9% 184
TOTAL 71% 23% 6% 501
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RGENSEN RGENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE TOTAL
BALLOT/C
Republican | Undecided | Democrat
TOTAL 50% 15% 34% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 53% 13% 34% 105
REGIONS Louisville 36% 18% 46% 158
Lexington 56% 13% 31% 142
Cincinnati & East 62% 17% 21% 96
DMA Cincinnati 62% 25% 13% 55
Louisville 36% 18% 46% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 79% 21% 5
Lexington 56% 13% 31% 142
Knoxville 85% 15% 6
Charleston - Huntington 55% 8% 37% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 42% 16% 42% 26
Evansville 59% 4% 36% 34
Nashville 47% 29% 25% 20
Bowling Green 61% 11% 28% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 58% 16% 25% 230
Female 43% 15% 42% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 17% 18% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 15% 34% 101
Female / employed 39% 11% 50% 122
Female / not employed 47% 17% 36% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 51% 13% 35% 7
Employed 52% 14% 34% 250
Retired 47% 17% 36% 152
Refused 43% 27% 30% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 57% 16% 27% 58
AGE/C
35-44 56% 12% 32% 124
45-64 49% 16% 34% 199
65 or over 42% 16% 42% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 56% 13% 30% 182
45-64 49% 16% 34% 199
65+ 42% 16% 42% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 64% 18% 18% 78
Male / 45+ 55% 16% 29% 152
Female / under 45 50% 10% 40% 104
Female / 45+ 39% 18% 44% 166
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RGENSEN RGENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE TOTAL
BALLOT/C
Republican | Undecided | Democrat
RRACE White 53% 16% 31% 412
S/EEE%\IDENT'S Black / African American 26% 11% 62% 34
Hispanic / Latino 30% 14% 56% 17
Other 47% 16% 37% 38
REDUC Less than high school 48% 13% 39% 131
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 56% 15% 29% 115
Some college 51% 19% 30% 150
College graduate 45% 13% 42% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 53% 12% 35% 42
FoeATer g"r:l'(;au';‘t’ens'c""ege 50% | 17% |  23% 188
Female college graduates 40% 14% 46% 62
gfargfj‘;et;o"'co”ege 44% 15% 41% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 68% 13% 19% 319
IRDEESOPL%NGDYE(,;‘T S Moderate 31% 32% 37% 43
Liberal 16% 15% 69% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 82% 5% 13% 126
IRDEESOPL%NGDYE(,;‘ s Somewhat conservative 58% 19% 23% 192
Moderate / liberal 19% 19% 61% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 88% 9% 3% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 22% 15% 63% 213
Independent 46% 26% 28% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 9% 8% 83% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 33% 20% 46% 117
IND 46% 26% 28% 117
Mod /lib GOP 64% 28% 8% 22
Conservative GOP 91% 6% 2% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 88% 9% 3% 171
GROUPS Independent 46% 26% 28% 117
Conservative DEM 37% 19% 44% 105
Mod / lib DEM 8% 11% 82% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 88% 8% 4% 84
REGISTRATION Female / GOP 88% 10% 2% 87
Male / DEM 28% 17% 54% 7
Female / DEM 19% 13% 68% 136
Male / IND 56% 25% 19% 69
Female / IND 30% 27% 42% 48
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
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January 19-21, 2016

RGENSEN RGENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE TOTAL
BALLOT/C
Republican | Undecided | Democrat
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 92% 7% 1% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over | GOP 86% 10% 4% 109
Under 45 / DEM 21% 10% 69% 58
45 & over /| DEM 23% 17% 61% 155
Under 45/ IND 53% 23% 23% 62
45 & over / IND 37% 29% 34% 55
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 17% 16% 67% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 30% 23% 47% 39
Wrong track 63% 14% 22% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 44% 16% 40% 162
HISTORY
30f4 59% 11% 30% 83
20f4 61% 22% 17% 72
0-1of 4 47% 14% 39% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 53% 13% 34% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 46% 19% 35% 116
Somewhat likely 32% 27% 41% 30
TOTAL 50% 15% 34% 501
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables
January 19-21, 2016

GENSEN GENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE BALLOT TOTAL
Republican Lean Undecided Lean Democrat
Republican Democrat
TOTAL 44% 6% 15% 4% 30% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 48% 5% 13% 5% 29% 105
REGIONS Louisville 30% 6% 18% 6% 40% 158
Lexington 49% 7% 13% 3% 28% 142
Cincinnati & East 54% 8% 17% 3% 18% 96
DMA Cincinnati 53% 9% 25% 13% 55
Louisville 30% 6% 18% 6% 40% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 79% 21% 5
Lexington 49% 7% 13% 3% 28% 142
Knoxville 71% 14% 15% 6
Charleston - Huntington 49% 6% 8% 10% 27% 30
s ey | 6| | aow| awe| am|
Evansville 55% 4% 4% 7% 29% 34
Nashville 42% 4% 29% 25% 20
Bowling Green 52% 9% 11% 28% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 7% 16% 1% 24% 230
Female 37% 6% 15% 7% 35% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 58% 7% 17% 1% 18% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 8% 15% 2% 32% 101
Female / employed 32% 7% 11% 10% 40% 122
Female / not employed 42% 5% 17% 5% 31% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 8% 13% 5% 31% 77
Employed 45% 7% 14% 5% 28% 250
Retired 42% 6% 17% 3% 33% 152
Refused 43% 27% 30% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 48% 8% 16% 2% 25% 58
AGEIC 35-44 45% 11% 12% 2% 30% 124
45-64 45% 4% 16% 7% 27% 199
65 or over 38% 4% 16% 3% 39% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 46% 10% 13% 2% 28% 182
45-64 45% 4% 16% 7% 27% 199
65+ 38% 4% 16% 3% 39% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 56% 9% 18% 18% 78
Male / 45+ 49% 6% 16% 2% 27% 152
Female / under 45 39% 12% 10% 4% 36% 104
Female / 45+ 37% 2% 18% 9% 35% 166
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables
January 19-21, 2016

GENSEN GENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE BALLOT TOTAL
Republican Lean Undecided Lean Democrat
Republican Democrat
RRACE White 46% 7% 16% 4% 27% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 24% 3% 11% 6% 57% 34
Hispanic / Latino 21% 9% 14% 14% 42% 17
Other 45% 2% 16% 37% 38
REDUC Less than high school 40% 7% 13% 3% 36% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 7% 15% 6% 23% 115
Some college 46% 5% 19% 5% 24% 150
College graduate 39% 6% 13% 3% 38% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 50% 3% 12% 2% 32% 42
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 52% 8% 17% 1% 22% 188
graduates
Female college graduates 31% 9% 14% 4% 42% 62
Female non-college 39% 5% | 15% 8% |  33% 209
graduates
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 9% 13% 4% 15% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 28% 3% 32% 2% 34% 43
Liberal 14% 2% 15% 6% 63% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 74% 8% 5% 1% 13% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 49% 9% 19% 6% 17% 192
Moderate / liberal 17% 2% 19% 5% 56% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 81% 7% 9% 3% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 19% 4% 15% 8% 55% 213
Independent 35% 11% 26% 5% 23% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 7% 2% 8% 6% 7% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 28% 5% 20% 9% 37% 117
IND 35% 11% 26% 5% 23% 117
Mod / lib GOP 60% 4% 28% 8% 22
Conservative GOP 84% 7% 6% 204 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 81% 7% 9% 3% 171
GROUPS
Independent 35% 11% 26% 5% 23% 117
Conservative DEM 32% 5% 19% 9% 35% 105
Mod / lio DEM 6% 2% 11% 6% 75% 108
REG89 SEX/PARTY | Male/ GOP 80% 7% 8% 4% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 82% 6% 10% 2% 87
Male / DEM 25% 4% 17% 4% 51% 7
Female / DEM 15% 3% 13% 10% 58% 136
Male / IND 46% 10% 25% 19% 69
Female / IND 18% 12% 27% 12% 30% 48
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables
January 19-21, 2016

GENSEN GENSEN GENERIC U.S. SENATE BALLOT TOTAL
Republican Lean Undecided Lean Democrat
Republican Democrat
REG90 AGE / PARTY | Under 45/ GOP 85% 7% 7% 1% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 79% 6% 10% 4% 109
Under 45/ DEM 16% 5% 10% 7% 62% 58
45 & over / DEM 20% 3% 17% 8% 53% 155
Under 45/IND 35% 19% 23% 23% 62
45 & over / IND 34% 3% 29% 11% 24% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 87% 13% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C ,
Undecided 100% 77
Democrat 13% 87% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 13% 4% 16% 5% 63% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 2% 23% 4% 43% 39
Wrong track 56% 8% 14% 4% 18% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 39% 5% 16% 5% 35% 162
HISTORY
3of4 49% 9% 11% 2% 28% 83
20f4 52% 9% 22% 3% 15% 72
0-lof4 42% 6% 14% 6% 33% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 47% 6% 13% 3% 30% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 40% 6% 19% 7% 28% 116
Somewhat likely 21% 11% 27% 5% 36% 30
TOTAL 44% 6% 15% 4% 30% 501
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RDIRECT RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 23% 8% 69% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 19% % 74% 105
REGIONS Louisville 37% 8% 56% 158
Lexington 20% 9% 71% 142
Cincinnati & East 10% 7% 83% 96
DMA Cincinnati 10% 9% 81% 55
Louisville 37% 8% 56% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 100% 5
Lexington 20% 9% 71% 142
Knoxville 15% 85% 6
Charleston - Huntington 9% 6% 85% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 31% 13% 56% 26
Evansville 13% 8% 79% 34
Nashville 12% 88% 20
Bowling Green 19% % 74% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 8% 71% 230
Female 25% % 68% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 6% 75% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 23% 11% 66% 101
Female / employed 27% 7% 66% 122
Female / not employed 24% 7% 69% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 7% 69% 7
Employed 23% 7% 70% 250
Retired 22% 9% 68% 152
Refused 30% 11% 60% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 19% 9% 72% 58
AGE/C
35-44 20% 7% 72% 124
45-64 24% 6% 71% 199
65 or over 28% 11% 61% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 20% 8% 72% 182
45-64 24% 6% 71% 199
65+ 28% 11% 61% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 8% 78% 78
Male / 45+ 24% 8% 67% 152
Female / under 45 25% 8% 68% 104
Female / 45+ 25% % 67% 166
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RDIRECT RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
RRACE White 19% 8% 73% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 51% 8% 41% 34
Hispanic / Latino 54% 46% 17
Other 31% 6% 63% 38
REDUC Less than high school 20% 5% 75% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 7% 78% 115
Some college 23% 11% 66% 150
College graduate 37% 8% 56% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 34% 7% 59% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 17% 9% 74% 188
Female college graduates 38% 8% 53% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 21% 7% 2% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 5% 82% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 17% 59% 43
Liberal 45% 12% 43% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 1% 89% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 7% 78% 192
Moderate / liberal 40% 13% 46% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 7% 5% 89% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 37% 8% 55% 213
Independent 22% 11% 67% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 55% 11% 34% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 21% 7% 72% 117
IND 22% 11% 67% 117
Mod / lib GOP 24% 4% 72% 22
Conservative GOP 4% 5% 91% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 7% 5% 89% 171
GROUPS
Independent 22% 11% 67% 117
Conservative DEM 22% 5% 74% 105
Mod / lib DEM 51% 12% 37% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 6% 5% 89% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 7% 4% 89% 87
Male / DEM 36% 10% 54% 77
Female / DEM 37% 8% 55% 136
Male / IND 21% 10% 69% 69
Female / IND 24% 12% 64% 48
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RDIRECT RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 4% 7% 89% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 8% 3% 89% 109
Under 45 / DEM 38% 10% 52% 58
45 & over /| DEM 36% 8% 56% 155
Under 45/ IND 19% 7% 74% 62
45 & over / IND 26% 16% 58% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 8% 5% 88% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C )
Undecided 24% 12% 64% 7
Democrat 45% 10% 45% 173
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 27% 10% 64% 162
HISTORY
30f4 22% 10% 68% 83
20f4 20% 5% 75% 72
0-1of 4 21% 6% 73% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 24% 5% 70% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING )
ELECTION Very likely 15% 16% 69% 116
Somewhat likely 35% 8% 57% 30
TOTAL 23% 8% 69% 501
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RAGR1 RAGR1 FEDERAL PRISONS HOUSE TOTAL
TOO MANY NON-VIOLENT CRIMINALS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 62% 11% 27% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 69% 8% 23% 105
REGIONS Louisville 70% 9% 21% 158
Lexington 56% 13% 31% 142
Cincinnati & East 52% 12% 36% 96
DMA Cincinnati 52% 14% 35% 55
Louisville 70% 9% 21% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 39% 42% 19% 5
Lexington 56% 13% 31% 142
Knoxville 58% 42% 6
Charleston - Huntington 54% 8% 38% 30
g | o] | | o
Evansville 69% 31% 34
Nashville 70% 14% 16% 20
Bowling Green 75% 11% 14% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 10% 26% 230
Female 60% 12% 28% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 8% 25% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 61% 11% 28% 101
Female / employed 62% 10% 28% 122
Female / not employed 59% 13% 28% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 64% 8% 28% 77
Employed 64% 9% 26% 250
Retired 63% 9% 28% 152
Refused 30% 43% 27% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 72% 12% 16% 58
AGE/C
35-44 60% 12% 28% 124
45-64 62% 8% 30% 199
65 or over 61% 11% 29% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 64% 12% 24% 182
45-64 62% 8% 30% 199
65+ 61% 11% 29% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 66% 11% 23% 78
Male / 45+ 63% 9% 28% 152
Female / under 45 62% 13% 25% 104
Female / 45+ 59% 10% 30% 166
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RAGR1 RAGR1 FEDERAL PRISONS HOUSE TOTAL
TOO MANY NON-VIOLENT CRIMINALS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RRACE White 62% 10% 28% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 68% 6% 26% 34
Hispanic / Latino 64% 9% 27% 17
Other 56% 24% 20% 38
REDUC Less than high school 60% 12% 28% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 64% 10% 26% 115
Some college 61% 9% 30% 150
College graduate 64% 12% 23% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 73% 12% 14% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
graduates 62% 9% 29% 188
Female college graduates 58% 12% 29% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 61% 11% 28% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 10% 31% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 27% 27% 43
Liberal 73% 7% 19% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 8% 35% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 61% 11% 28% 192
Moderate / liberal 67% 12% 21% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 59% 8% 33% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 66% 11% 24% 213
Independent 60% 15% 25% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 73% 7% 20% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 59% 14% 27% 117
IND 60% 15% 25% 117
Mod / lib GOP 64% 8% 28% 22
Conservative GOP 58% 8% 34% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 59% 8% 33% 171
GROUPS
Independent 60% 15% 25% 117
Conservative DEM 62% 13% 25% 105
Mod / lib DEM 69% 9% 22% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 57% 6% 36% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 61% 9% 30% 87
Male / DEM 68% 9% 23% 77
Female / DEM 64% 12% 24% 136
Male / IND 69% 15% 17% 69
Female / IND 48% 15% 36% 48
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RAGR1 RAGR1 FEDERAL PRISONS HOUSE TOTAL
TOO MANY NON-VIOLENT CRIMINALS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 58% 6% 37% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 60% 9% 31% 109
Under 45 / DEM 74% 13% 13% 58
45 & over /| DEM 63% 10% 28% 155
Under 45/ IND 60% 19% 21% 62
45 & over / IND 61% 11% 29% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 60% 10% 30% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 54% 18% 28% 7
Democrat 70% 8% 22% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 75% 8% 17% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 64% 14% 22% 39
Wrong track 58% 11% 31% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 63% 11% 26% 162
HISTORY
30f4 58% 11% 31% 83
20f4 66% 9% 25% 72
0-1of 4 62% 11% 28% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 62% 11% 27% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 60% 12% 28% 116
Somewhat likely 69% 5% 26% 30
TOTAL 62% 11% 27% 501
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January 19-21, 2016

RAGR2 RAGR2 FEDS SPENDING TOO MUCH TOTAL
ON NONVIOLENT OFFENDERS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 68% 5% 26% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 66% 6% 28% 105
REGIONS Louisville 76% 1% 24% 158
Lexington 65% 7% 27% 142
Cincinnati & East 63% 8% 28% 96
DMA Cincinnati 60% 10% 30% 55
Louisville 76% 1% 24% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 60% 40% 5
Lexington 65% 7% 27% 142
Knoxville 56% 44% 6
Charleston - Huntington 71% 8% 21% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 57% % 36% 26
Evansville 70% 5% 25% 34
Nashville 64% 9% 26% 20
Bowling Green 73% 4% 23% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 68% 4% 28% 230
Female 68% 6% 25% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 72% 4% 24% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 63% 5% 32% 101
Female / employed 66% 5% 29% 122
Female / not employed 70% 7% 23% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 74% 6% 19% 7
Employed 69% 4% 26% 250
Retired 66% 6% 28% 152
Refused 56% 6% 38% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 83% 3% 14% 58
AGE/C
35-44 67% 3% 29% 124
45-64 65% 4% 31% 199
65 or over 68% 9% 23% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 72% 3% 24% 182
45-64 65% 4% 31% 199
65+ 68% 9% 23% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 1% 22% 78
Male / 45+ 64% 6% 30% 152
Female / under 45 69% 5% 26% 104
Female / 45+ 68% % 25% 166
(cont.)
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RAGR2 RAGR2 FEDS SPENDING TOO MUCH TOTAL
ON NONVIOLENT OFFENDERS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RRACE White 69% 6% 25% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 71% 29% 34
Hispanic / Latino 50% 50% 17
Other 67% 2% 31% 38
REDUC Less than high school 71% 5% 2504 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71% 8% 21% 115
Some college 64% 3% 33% 150
College graduate 69% 6% 25% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 78% 2% 20% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 66% 5% 29% 188
Female college graduates 63% 8% 29% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 70% 5% 25% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 64% 6% 30% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 65% 3% 31% 43
Liberal 78% 4% 17% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 5% 34% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 6% 27% 192
Moderate / liberal 75% 4% 21% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 65% 5% 31% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 70% 6% 24% 213
Independent 70% 5% 25% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 76% 4% 20% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 65% 7% 28% 117
IND 70% 5% 25% 117
Mod / lib GOP 80% 4% 16% 22
Conservative GOP 63% 5% 33% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 65% 5% 31% 171
GROUPS
Independent 70% 5% 25% 117
Conservative DEM 65% 8% 26% 105
Mod / lib DEM 75% 4% 22% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 59% 4% 36% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 70% 5% 25% 87
Male / DEM 2% 6% 22% 77
Female / DEM 69% 6% 25% 136
Male / IND 75% 2% 23% 69
Female / IND 64% 9% 27% 48
(cont.)
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RAGR2 RAGR2 FEDS SPENDING TOO MUCH TOTAL
ON NONVIOLENT OFFENDERS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 69% 6% 25% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over | GOP 62% 4% 34% 109
Under 45 / DEM 74% 2% 25% 58
45 & over /| DEM 69% 7% 24% 155
Under 45/ IND 74% 2% 23% 62
45 & over / IND 66% 8% 26% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 66% 3% 31% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 62% 15% 23% 7
Democrat 75% 3% 22% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 78% 2% 20% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 65% 11% 24% 39
Wrong track 65% 6% 29% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 68% 8% 25% 162
HISTORY
30f4 67% 5% 28% 83
20f4 68% 3% 29% 72
0-1of 4 69% 4% 27% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 68% 5% 28% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 68% 7% 26% 116
Somewhat likely 81% 5% 14% 30
TOTAL 68% 5% 26% 501
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RAGR3 RAGR3 MAIN GOAL SHOULD BE TOTAL
REHABILITATION/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 78% 3% 19% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 85% 15% 105
REGIONS Louisville 77% 1% 22% 158
Lexington 76% 7% 17% 142
Cincinnati & East 75% 3% 22% 96
DMA Cincinnati 75% 3% 22% 55
Louisville 77% 1% 22% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 81% 19% 5
Lexington 76% 7% 17% 142
Knoxville 72% 28% 6
Charleston - Huntington 76% 3% 21% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 87% 13% 26
Evansville 81% 19% 34
Nashville 91% 9% 20
Bowling Green 82% 18% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 76% 3% 21% 230
Female 80% 3% 17% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 79% 2% 18% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 71% 4% 25% 101
Female / employed 81% 1% 17% 122
Female / not employed 79% 4% 17% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 4% 19% 7
Employed 80% 2% 18% 250
Retired 74% 5% 21% 152
Refused 81% 19% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 88% 2% 9% 58
AGEIC 35-44 84% 16% 124
45-64 76% 3% 21% 199
65 or over 71% 6% 23% 116
Unsure / refused 77% 23% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 85% 1% 14% 182
45-64 76% 3% 21% 199
65+ 71% 6% 23% 116
Unsure / refused 77% 23% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 87% 2% 11% 78
Male / 45+ 70% 4% 26% 152
Female / under 45 84% 16% 104
Female / 45+ 77% 5% 18% 166
(cont.)
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RAGR3 RAGR3 MAIN GOAL SHOULD BE TOTAL
REHABILITATION/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RRACE White 78% 3% 19% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 87% 13% 34
Hispanic / Latino 84% 16% 17
Other 69% 4% 28% 38
REDUC Less than high school 81% 6% 13% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 76% 4% 20% 115
Some college 7% 2% 21% 150
College graduate 7% 23% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 77% 23% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 75% 4% 21% 188
Female college graduates 7% 23% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 80% 4% 16% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 75% 3% 21% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 71% 9% 20% 43
Liberal 86% 14% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 76% 2% 22% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 75% 5% 21% 192
Moderate / liberal 83% 2% 15% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 73% 2% 24% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 80% 3% 17% 213
Independent 80% 5% 15% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 82% 18% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 79% 5% 16% 117
IND 80% 5% 15% 117
Mod / lib GOP 92% 8% 22
Conservative GOP 71% 2% 27% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 73% 2% 24% 171
GROUPS
Independent 80% 5% 15% 117
Conservative DEM 80% 5% 15% 105
Mod / lib DEM 81% 1% 18% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 2% 1% 27% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 75% 3% 22% 87
Male / DEM 75% 2% 22% 77
Female / DEM 83% 3% 14% 136
Male / IND 81% 6% 13% 69
Female / IND 79% 3% 18% 48
(cont.)
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RAGR3 RAGR3 MAIN GOAL SHOULD BE TOTAL
REHABILITATION/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 80% 20% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 70% 3% 27% 109
Under 45 / DEM 87% 13% 58
45 & over /| DEM 78% 4% 18% 155
Under 45/ IND 88% 2% 9% 62
45 & over / IND 71% 8% 21% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 76% 2% 23% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 69% 10% 21% 7
Democrat 85% 2% 13% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 82% 18% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 79% 5% 17% 39
Wrong track 7% 4% 20% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 75% 2% 22% 162
HISTORY
3of4 86% 1% 13% 83
20f4 76% 5% 19% 72
0-1of4 7% 4% 19% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 78% 2% 20% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 75% 7% 18% 116
Somewhat likely 83% 17% 30
TOTAL 78% 3% 19% 501
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RAGR4 RAGR4 FEDS SHOULD REMOVE TOTAL
BARRIERS FOR FINDING JOBS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 57% 10% 33% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 56% 9% 36% 105
REGIONS Louisville 63% 10% 27% 158
Lexington 57% 10% 33% 142
Cincinnati & East 49% 12% 40% 96
DMA Cincinnati 49% 12% 40% 55
Louisville 63% 10% 27% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 40% 21% 39% 5
Lexington 57% 10% 33% 142
Knoxville 29% 71% 6
Charleston - Huntington 54% 13% 33% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 68% 10% 22% 26
Evansville 49% 5% 45% 34
Nashville 49% % 43% 20
Bowling Green 56% 13% 31% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 60% 9% 31% 230
Female 55% 11% 35% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 63% 8% 29% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 11% 33% 101
Female / employed 58% 12% 29% 122
Female / not employed 52% 9% 39% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 56% 6% 38% 77
Employed 61% 10% 29% 250
Retired 57% 8% 35% 152
Refused 23% 30% 47% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 65% 3% 32% 58
AGE/C
35-44 56% 13% 31% 124
45-64 56% 9% 35% 199
65 or over 56% 13% 31% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 59% 10% 32% 182
45-64 56% 9% 35% 199
65+ 56% 13% 31% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 59% 9% 32% 78
Male / 45+ 60% 10% 30% 152
Female / under 45 58% 11% 31% 104
Female / 45+ 53% 10% 37% 166
(cont.)
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RAGR4 RAGR4 FEDS SHOULD REMOVE TOTAL
BARRIERS FOR FINDING JOBS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RRACE White 58% 10% 32% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 69% 31% 34
Hispanic / Latino 48% 11% 41% 17
Other 37% 20% 43% 38
REDUC Less than high school 50% 12% 39% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% 8% 32% 115
Some college 60% 11% 29% 150
College graduate 59% 8% 33% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 54% 10% 36% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduates 61% 9% 30% 188
Female college graduates 63% % 30% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 52% 12% 36% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 9% 37% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 29% 36% 43
Liberal 71% 7% 22% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 11% 31% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 8% 41% 192
Moderate / liberal 63% 12% 25% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 52% 12% 36% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 66% 7% 27% 213
Independent 48% 14% 38% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 72% 4% 24% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 61% 9% 30% 117
IND 48% 14% 38% 117
Mod / lib GOP 56% 16% 28% 22
Conservative GOP 51% 11% 37% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 52% 12% 36% 171
GROUPS
Independent 48% 14% 38% 117
Conservative DEM 62% 7% 31% 105
Mod / lib DEM 70% 6% 24% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 48% 11% 41% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 56% 12% 32% 87
Male / DEM 78% 6% 16% 77
Female / DEM 59% 7% 34% 136
Male / IND 54% 10% 35% 69
Female / IND 39% 18% 42% 48
(cont.)
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RAGR4 RAGR4 FEDS SHOULD REMOVE TOTAL
BARRIERS FOR FINDING JOBS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 55% 11% 34% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 50% 12% 38% 109
Under 45 / DEM 70% 7% 23% 58
45 & over /| DEM 64% 7% 29% 155
Under 45/ IND 51% 12% 37% 62
45 & over / IND 45% 16% 39% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 51% 10% 39% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 49% 16% 35% 7
Democrat 70% 7% 23% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 69% 4% 28% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 60% 15% 24% 39
Wrong track 53% 12% 36% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 55% 13% 32% 162
HISTORY
3of4 68% 10% 22% 83
20f4 52% 6% 43% 72
0-1of4 56% 9% 35% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 57% 10% 32% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 56% 11% 33% 116
Somewhat likely 60% 40% 30
TOTAL 57% 10% 33% 501
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SOCJR SOCJR VIEW ON FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFORM TOTAL
Needs Does NOT | Both equally | Neither Unsure
reform need reform
TOTAL 60% 28% 1% 1% 11% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 69% 21% 1% 1% 8% 105
REGIONS Louisville 61% 28% 1% 1% 10% 158
Lexington 63% 30% 1% 1% 6% 142
Cincinnati & East 44% 33% 23% 96
DMA Cincinnati 46% 37% 18% 55
Louisville 61% 28% 1% 1% 10% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 40% 19% 40% 5
Lexington 63% 30% 1% 1% 6% 142
Knoxville 56% 44% 6
Charleston - Huntington 39% 27% 34% 30
el wo| 20
Evansville 55% 35% 4% 6% 34
Nashville 74% 22% 4% 20
Bowling Green 76% 11% 3% 9% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 57% 30% 1% 1% 11% 230
Female 62% 26% 0% 1% 11% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 63% 31% 1% 6% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 29% 1% 1% 18% 101
Female / employed 62% 29% 1% 1% 6% 122
Female / not employed 62% 24% 14% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 65% 24% 10% 77
Employed 62% 30% 1% 1% 6% 250
Retired 54% 28% 1% 17% 152
Refused 53% 17% 6% 24% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 72% 25% 2% 58
AGEIC
35-44 60% 33% 2% 1% 4% 124
45-64 59% 29% 11% 199
65 or over 54% 23% 1% 1% 22% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 64% 30% 1% 1% 4% 182
45-64 59% 29% 11% 199
65+ 54% 23% 1% 1% 22% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 64% 30% 2% 4% 78
Male / 45+ 54% 30% 1% 1% 15% 152
Female / under 45 63% 30% 1% 2% 4% 104
Female / 45+ 61% 24% 15% 166
(cont.)

Page 25



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables
January 19-21, 2016

SOCJR SOCJR VIEW ON FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFORM TOTAL
Needs Does NOT | Both equally | Neither Unsure
reform need reform
RRACE White 59% 28% 1% 0% 12% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 16% 3% 34
Hispanic / Latino 47% 53% 17
Other 53% 27% 2% 4% 14% 38
REDUC Less than high school 60% 23% 1% 17% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 26% 1% 1% 11% 115
Some college 58% 30% 1% 1% 9% 150
College graduate 61% 33% 6% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 64% 33% 3% 42
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 56% 29% 1% 1% 13% 188
graduates
Female college graduates 60% 33% 8% 62
Female non-college 63% | 24% 0% 1% | 12% 209
graduates
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 32% 1% 1% 11% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 56% 21% 3% 20% 43
Liberal 71% 20% 1% 8% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 32% 1% 10% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 54% 33% 1% 0% 11% 192
Moderate / liberal 68% 20% 1% 1% 11% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 57% 33% 1% 1% 9% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 64% 25% 0% 11% 213
Independent 57% 27% 1% 1% 14% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 71% 20% 1% 8% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 59% 28% 13% 117
IND 57% 27% 1% 1% 14% 117
Mod / lib GOP 68% 28% 4% 22
Conservative GOP 55% 33% 1% 1% 10% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 57% 33% 1% 1% 9% 171
GROUPS
Independent 57% 27% 1% 1% 14% 117
Conservative DEM 59% 29% 12% 105
Mod / lib DEM 69% 20% 1% 10% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 56% 38% 6% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 57% 28% 1% 2% 12% 87
Male / DEM 65% 22% 1% 11% 77
Female / DEM 64% 26% 10% 136
Male / IND 50% 29% 2% 2% 17% 69
Female / IND 67% 24% 9% 48
(cont.)
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Needs Does NOT | Both equally | Neither Unsure
reform need reform
REG90 AGE / PARTY | Under 45/ GOP 58% 38% 1% 3% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 56% 30% 14% 109
Under 45 / DEM 79% 20% 2% 58
45 & over / DEM 59% 26% 1% 14% 155
Under 45/IND 56% 33% 2% 9% 62
45 & over / IND 58% 21% 3% 18% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 53% 34% 1% 0% 11% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C ,
Undecided 59% 25% 1% 14% 77
Democrat 70% 20% 1% 1% 9% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 68% 25% 1% 1% 5% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 24% 18% 39
Wrong track 58% 29% 1% 1% 12% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 62% 27% 1% 1% 10% 162
HISTORY
3of4 56% 32% 2% 11% 83
20f4 58% 30% 1% 11% 72
0-lof4 61% 26% 1% 12% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 60% 28% 1% 1% 11% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 57% 31% 12% 116
Somewhat likely 75% 16% 9% 30
TOTAL 60% 28% 1% 1% 11% 501
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RCJSREF1 RCJSREF1 ALLOW FOR JUDGE TOTAL
DISCRETION INSTEAD OF MANDATORY
MINIMUMS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
TOTAL 75% 4% 21% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 80% 2% 18% 105
REGIONS Louisville 80% 5% 15% 158
Lexington 70% 4% 26% 142
Cincinnati & East 68% 7% 25% 96
DMA Cincinnati 2% 5% 23% 55
Louisville 80% 5% 15% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 40% 60% 5
Lexington 70% 4% 26% 142
Knoxville 44% 56% 6
Charleston - Huntington 72% 13% 15% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 90% 3% % 26
Evansville 69% 31% 34
Nashville 81% 19% 20
Bowling Green 86% 3% 11% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 72% 5% 23% 230
Female 77% 4% 18% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 71% 2% 27% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 74% 7% 19% 101
Female / employed 84% 1% 15% 122
Female / not employed 72% 7% 21% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 79% 2% 19% 7
Employed 7% 2% 21% 250
Retired 71% 8% 21% 152
Refused 60% 17% 23% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 78% 2% 20% 58
AGE/C
35-44 7% 4% 18% 124
45-64 74% 3% 23% 199
65 or over 71% 9% 20% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 7% 4% 19% 182
45-64 74% 3% 23% 199
65+ 71% 9% 20% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 74% 4% 22% 78
Male / 45+ 71% 5% 24% 152
Female / under 45 80% 4% 16% 104
Female / 45+ 76% 5% 20% 166
(cont.)
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RCJSREF1 RCJSREF1 ALLOW FOR JUDGE TOTAL
DISCRETION INSTEAD OF MANDATORY
MINIMUMS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
RRACE White 7% 4% 20% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 72% 3% 25% 34
Hispanic / Latino 64% 6% 30% 17
Other 62% 14% 24% 38
REDUC Less than high school 66% 8% 26% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 80% 4% 16% 115
Some college 78% 2% 20% 150
College graduate 76% 5% 20% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 69% 2% 28% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 73% 5% 22% 188
Female college graduates 80% 6% 14% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 76% 4% 20% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 73% 3% 23% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 58% 18% 24% 43
Liberal 83% 3% 14% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 5% 31% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 79% 3% 18% 192
Moderate / liberal 77% 6% 16% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 70% 3% 27% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 79% 4% 17% 213
Independent 73% % 20% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 86% 2% 12% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 74% 6% 20% 117
IND 73% 7% 20% 117
Mod / lib GOP 64% 8% 28% 22
Conservative GOP 71% 2% 26% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 70% 3% 27% 171
GROUPS
Independent 73% % 20% 117
Conservative DEM 76% 5% 19% 105
Mod / lib DEM 82% 4% 14% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 68% 1% 31% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 73% 5% 22% 87
Male / DEM 78% 5% 17% 77
Female / DEM 80% 3% 16% 136
Male / IND 71% 8% 21% 69
Female / IND 76% 6% 18% 48
(cont.)
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RCJSREF1 RCJSREF1 ALLOW FOR JUDGE TOTAL
DISCRETION INSTEAD OF MANDATORY
MINIMUMS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 77% 4% 18% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 66% 2% 31% 109
Under 45 / DEM 85% 15% 58
45 & over | DEM 7% 6% 17% 155
Under 45/ IND 70% 7% 23% 62
45 & over / IND 76% 8% 16% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 73% 3% 23% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 66% 13% 21% 7
Democrat 81% 3% 17% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 78% 2% 20% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 87% 7% 6% 39
Wrong track 73% 5% 23% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40of4 78% 5% 16% 162
HISTORY
3of4 72% 5% 23% 83
20f4 70% 3% 26% 72
0-1of4 75% 4% 21% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 76% 5% 19% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 74% 3% 23% 116
Somewhat likely 65% 3% 31% 30
TOTAL 75% 4% 21% 501
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RCJSREF2 RCJSREF2 APPLY SENTENCING TOTAL
CHANGES TO ALL FEDERAL
PRISONERS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
TOTAL 58% 9% 33% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 66% 6% 29% 105
REGIONS Louisville 61% 10% 29% 158
Lexington 55% 8% 37% 142
Cincinnati & East 47% 11% 42% 96
DMA Cincinnati 55% 10% 35% 55
Louisville 61% 10% 29% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 42% 58% 5
Lexington 55% 8% 37% 142
Knoxville 28% 15% 56% 6
Charleston - Huntington 38% 13% 49% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 64% 9% 27% 26
Evansville 55% 3% 43% 34
Nashville 81% 5% 14% 20
Bowling Green 70% % 24% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 55% 9% 36% 230
Female 60% 9% 31% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 5% 38% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 13% 34% 101
Female / employed 62% 5% 33% 122
Female / not employed 58% 12% 29% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 59% 9% 32% 77
Employed 59% 5% 36% 250
Retired 55% 11% 34% 152
Refused 53% 36% 10% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 67% 3% 30% 58
AGE/C
35-44 59% 5% 36% 124
45-64 58% 8% 33% 199
65 or over 49% 17% 34% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 61% 5% 34% 182
45-64 58% 8% 33% 199
65+ 49% 17% 34% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 55% 3% 42% 78
Male / 45+ 55% 11% 34% 152
Female / under 45 66% 6% 28% 104
Female / 45+ 56% 11% 33% 166
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RCJSREF2 RCJSREF2 APPLY SENTENCING TOTAL
CHANGES TO ALL FEDERAL
PRISONERS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
RRACE White 59% 7% 34% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 10% 43% 34
Hispanic / Latino 44% 11% 44% 17
Other 59% 26% 15% 38
REDUC Less than high school 59% 8% 33% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% 7% 320 115
Some college 56% 10% 35% 150
College graduate 56% 10% 33% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 57% 6% 37% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 55% 9% 36% 188
Female college graduates 55% 14% 31% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 61% 8% 31% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 9% 38% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 49% 27% 24% 43
Liberal 70% 4% 26% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 51% 11% 38% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 55% 7% 38% 192
Moderate / liberal 65% 9% 26% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 53% 7% 40% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 60% 8% 32% 213
Independent 60% 14% 26% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 66% 4% 30% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 54% 11% 34% 117
IND 60% 14% 26% 117
Mod / lib GOP 2% 8% 20% 22
Conservative GOP 50% 6% 43% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 53% 7% 40% 171
GROUPS
Independent 60% 14% 26% 117
Conservative DEM 58% 10% 32% 105
Mod / lib DEM 61% 6% 32% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 47% 6% 47% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 59% 7% 34% 87
Male / DEM 67% 7% 26% 77
Female / DEM 56% 8% 36% 136
Male / IND 52% 13% 35% 69
Female / IND 73% 15% 12% 48
(cont.)

Page 32



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RCJSREF2 RCJSREF2 APPLY SENTENCING TOTAL
CHANGES TO ALL FEDERAL
PRISONERS/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 58% 4% 38% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 50% 8% 42% 109
Under 45 / DEM 64% 5% 31% 58
45 & over /| DEM 58% 9% 33% 155
Under 45/ IND 63% 5% 33% 62
45 & over / IND 58% 24% 18% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 53% 9% 38% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 54% 14% 32% 7
Democrat 66% 6% 28% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 63% 8% 29% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 64% 8% 28% 39
Wrong track 55% 9% 36% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 57% 8% 34% 162
HISTORY
30f4 60% 6% 34% 83
20f4 55% 11% 34% 72
0-1of 4 58% 10% 32% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 58% 9% 32% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 57% 9% 34% 116
Somewhat likely 56% 44% 30
TOTAL 58% 9% 33% 501
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RAGEBG?2 RAGEBG2 AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65+ Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 36% 40% 23% 1% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 40% 40% 20% 105
REGIONS Louisville 33% 41% 26% 1% 158
Lexington 40% 36% 23% 1% 142
Cincinnati & East 33% 42% 23% 2% 96
DMA Cincinnati 40% 36% 21% 3% 55
Louisville 33% 41% 26% 1% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 19% 42% 39% 5
Lexington 40% 36% 23% 1% 142
Knoxville 58% 42% 6
Charleston - Huntington 17% 55% 28% 30
Zﬁiﬁgzgu C Iigfrisburg 29% 32% 39% 26
Evansville 34% 48% 18% 34
Nashville 44% 47% 9% 20
Bowling Green 55% 34% 11% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 34% 40% 25% 1% 230
Female 39% 40% 21% 1% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 42% 7% 1% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 37% 49% 1% 101
Female / employed 56% 39% 5% 122
Female / not employed 24% 40% 34% 1% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 46% 5% 7
Employed 53% 40% 6% 1% 250
Retired 3% 35% 61% 1% 152
Refused 32% 44% 17% 6% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 100% 58
AGEIC 35-44 100% 124
45-64 100% 199
65 or over 100% 116
Unsure / refused 100% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 100% 78
Male / 45+ 60% 38% 2% 152
Female / under 45 100% 104
Female / 45+ 65% 35% 1% 166
RRACE White 36% 40% 23% 1% 412
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 34% 39% 26% 34
Hispanic / Latino 45% 47% 9% 17
Other 35% 34% 27% 4% 38
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18-44 45-64 65+ Unsure /
refused
REDUC Less than high school 33% 41% 24% 1% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 40% 26% 115
Some college 40% 35% 24% 1% 150
College graduate 37% 45% 18% 1% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 22% 50% 26% 204 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0, 0 0
praduates 36% 38% 25% 1% 188
Female college graduates 46% 41% 13% 62
Female non-college o o 0 0
graduztes 36% 39% 24% 1% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 34% 41% 24% 1% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 32% 27% 3% 43
Liberal 41% 40% 20% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 39% 38% 22% 1% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 43% 26% 0% 192
Moderate / liberal 40% 38% 21% 1% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 36% 42% 21% 1% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 27% 46% 26% 213
Independent 53% 25% 20% 2% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 36% 42% 23% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 20% 50% 29% 117
IND 53% 25% 20% 2% 117
Mod / lib GOP 40% 48% 12% 22
Conservative GOP 36% 41% 23% 1% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 36% 42% 21% 1% 171
GROUPS
Independent 53% 25% 20% 2% 117
Conservative DEM 19% 54% 27% 105
Mod / lib DEM 35% 39% 25% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 30% 45% 24% 1% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 42% 39% 19% 87
Male / DEM 17% 52% 31% 77
Female / DEM 33% 43% 24% 136
Male / IND 56% 21% 21% 2% 69
Female / IND 48% 30% 18% 3% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY | Under 45/ GOP 100% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 66% 34% 1% 109
Under 45 / DEM 100% 58
45 & over | DEM 64% 36% 155
Under 45/ IND 100% 62
45 & over / IND 53% 42% 5% 55
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18-44 45-64 65+ Unsure /
refused
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 41% 39% 19% 1% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 32% 42% 24% 2% 77
Democrat 32% 40% 28% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION Right direction 31% 41% 28% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 37% 29% 34% 39
Wrong track 38% 41% 20% 1% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40of4 39% 30% 30% 1% 162
HISTORY
3of4 43% 41% 16% 83
20f4 43% 39% 18% 1% 72
0-1of4 29% 48% 23% 1% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 38% 40% 21% 1% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 34% 38% 29% 116
Somewhat likely 30% 42% 23% 5% 30
TOTAL 36% 40% 23% 1% 501
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TOTAL 26% 23% 30% 21% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 23% 31% 30% 17% 105
REGIONS Louisville 20% 21% 33% 26% 158
Lexington 24% 26% 25% 24% 142
Cincinnati & East 44% 13% 32% 11% 96
DMA Cincinnati 41% 11% 38% 11% 55
Louisville 20% 21% 33% 26% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 61% 39% 5
Lexington 24% 26% 25% 24% 142
Knoxville 56% 14% 29% 6
Charleston - Huntington 44% 18% 21% 17% 30
e g | 0| | ew| am|  as
Evansville 22% 38% 23% 16% 34
Nashville 29% 36% 21% 14% 20
Bowling Green 29% 20% 35% 16% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 22% 32% 18% 230
Female 26% 23% 28% 23% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 24% 34% 20% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 20% 30% 16% 101
Female / employed 16% 18% 35% 31% 122
Female / not employed 34% 28% 22% 17% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 24% 24% 9% 7
Employed 19% 21% 35% 25% 250
Retired 29% 27% 29% 14% 152
Refused 30% 11% 4% 55% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 16% 30% 17% 58
AGEIC 35-44 18% 24% 35% 23% 124
45-64 27% 23% 27% 23% 199
65 or over 28% 26% 31% 16% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 38% 23% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 24% 22% 33% 21% 182
45-64 27% 23% 27% 23% 199
65+ 28% 26% 31% 16% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 38% 23% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 28% 24% 36% 12% 78
Male / 45+ 26% 22% 31% 21% 152
Female / under 45 21% 20% 31% 27% 104
Female / 45+ 28% 26% 26% 20% 166
(cont.)

Page 37



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables
January 19-21, 2016
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Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
RRACE White 26% 25% 30% 18% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 34% 16% 22% 28% 34
Hispanic / Latino 36% 9% 31% 25% 17
Other 14% 12% 35% 39% 38
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 100% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduates 33% 27% 40% 188
Female college graduates 100% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 33% 30% 36% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 26% 26% 30% 18% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 14% 16% 32% 43
Liberal 22% 20% 34% 24% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 27% 23% 34% 16% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 26% 27% 28% 19% 192
Moderate / liberal 26% 18% 30% 26% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 21% 30% 33% 16% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 27% 23% 27% 23% 213
Independent 32% 12% 32% 23% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 20% 16% 32% 33% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 33% 29% 23% 15% 117
IND 32% 12% 32% 23% 117
Mod / lib GOP 36% 36% 20% 8% 22
Conservative GOP 19% 29% 35% 18% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 21% 30% 33% 16% 171
GROUPS
Independent 32% 12% 32% 23% 117
Conservative DEM 32% 28% 25% 15% 105
Mod / lib DEM 23% 18% 29% 30% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 18% 28% 34% 20% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 24% 32% 31% 13% 87
Male / DEM 31% 23% 26% 20% 77
Female / DEM 25% 23% 27% 24% 136
Male / IND 33% 15% 38% 15% 69
Female / IND 30% 9% 24% 36% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45 / GOP 20% 34% 34% 13% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 22% 28% 32% 18% 109
Under 45 / DEM 20% 15% 36% 30% 58
45 & over / DEM 30% 26% 23% 20% 155
Under 45/ IND 33% 16% 30% 21% 62
45 & over / IND 32% 8% 34% 26% 55
(cont.)
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Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 25% 26% 31% 19% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C )
Undecided 23% 22% 37% 18% 77
Democrat 30% 20% 26% 25% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 22% 15% 30% 33% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 20% 41% 20% 39
Wrong track 28% 26% 29% 17% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 20% 25% 35% 20% 162
HISTORY
3of4 25% 31% 27% 17% 83
20f4 30% 15% 33% 22% 72
0-10f4 30% 21% 26% 23% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 21% 23% 32% 25% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING )
ELECTION Very likely 34% 25% 28% 13% 116
Somewhat likely 63% 18% 14% 5% 30
TOTAL 26% 23% 30% 21% 501
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Conservative [ Moderate Liberal
TOTAL 64% 9% 28% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 69% 4% 27% 105
REGIONS Louisville 54% 11% 35% 158
Lexington 68% 8% 24% 142
Cincinnati & East 68% 11% 21% 96
DMA Cincinnati 68% 13% 19% 55
Louisville 54% 11% 35% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 79% 21% 5
Lexington 68% 8% 24% 142
Knoxville 72% 28% 6
Charleston - Huntington 65% 8% 27% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 62% 4% 34% 26
Evansville 76% 5% 18% 34
Nashville 74% % 19% 20
Bowling Green 65% 35% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 69% % 24% 230
Female 59% 10% 31% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 74% 5% 21% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 63% 10% 27% 101
Female / employed 54% 4% 43% 122
Female / not employed 63% 15% 22% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 66% 5% 29% 7
Employed 64% 4% 31% 250
Retired 69% 7% 24% 152
Refused 15% 82% 4% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 51% 16% 33% 58
AGE/C
35-44 64% 6% 30% 124
45-64 65% 7% 28% 199
65 or over 66% 10% 24% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 60% 9% 31% 182
45-64 65% 7% 28% 199
65+ 66% 10% 24% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 65% 10% 25% 78
Male / 45+ 72% 6% 23% 152
Female / under 45 57% 8% 36% 104
Female / 45+ 60% 11% 29% 166
(cont.)
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
RRACE White 66% 5% 29% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 70% 3% 27% 34
Hispanic / Latino 60% 9% 31% 17
Other 34% 48% 18% 38
REDUC Less than high school 64% 12% 24% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71% 5% 24% 115
Some college 64% 4% 32% 150
College graduate 55% 13% 32% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 71% 7% 22% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
graduates 69% 7% 24% 188
Female college graduates 44% 18% 38% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduates 63% 7% 29% 209
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 126
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 192
Moderate / liberal 24% 76% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 87% 1% 12% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 49% 6% 45% 213
Independent 56% 25% 20% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 100% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 89% 11% 117
IND 56% 25% 20% 117
Mod / lib GOP 8% 92% 22
Conservative GOP 100% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 87% 1% 12% 171
GROUPS
Independent 56% 25% 20% 117
Conservative DEM 100% 105
Mod / lib DEM 11% 89% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 90% 1% 9% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 85% 1% 14% 87
Male / DEM 57% 4% 40% 77
Female / DEM 45% 7% 48% 136
Male / IND 58% 19% 23% 69
Female / IND 52% 33% 15% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 86% 1% 13% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 88% 1% 11% 109
Under 45 / DEM 34% 7% 59% 58
45 & over /| DEM 55% 6% 40% 155
Under 45/ IND 58% 19% 23% 62
45 & over | IND 53% 32% 16% 55
(cont.)

Page 41



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Kentucky Statewide (US Justice Action Network) #14929: Weighted Tables

January 19-21, 2016

RIDEOL RIDEOL RESPONDENT'S IDEOLOGY/C TOTAL
Conservative| Moderate Liberal
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 86% 5% 9% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C )
Undecided 55% 18% 27% 7
Democrat 35% 9% 56% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 36% 9% 54% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 38% 18% 44% 39
Wrong track 76% % 17% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 60% 7% 33% 162
HISTORY
30f4 69% 5% 27% 83
20f4 68% 10% 22% 72
0-1of 4 62% 11% 26% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 63% 7% 29% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING )
ELECTION Very likely 65% 9% 27% 116
Somewhat likely 62% 26% 12% 30
TOTAL 64% 9% 28% 501
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Republican | Democrat | Independent
TOTAL 34% 43% 23% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 30% 45% 25% 105
REGIONS Louisville 28% 45% 27% 158
Lexington 38% 44% 18% 142
Cincinnati & East 44% 34% 23% 96
DMA Cincinnati 41% 28% 31% 55
Louisville 28% 45% 27% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 58% 42% 5
Lexington 38% 44% 18% 142
Knoxville 85% 15% 6
Charleston - Huntington 38% 48% 15% 30
Zﬁiﬁ:gu C Iigfrisburg 27% S1% 22% 26
Evansville 28% 42% 30% 34
Nashville 27% 44% 30% 20
Bowling Green 38% 45% 17% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 33% 30% 230
Female 32% 50% 18% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 30% 33% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 38% 27% 101
Female / employed 32% 55% 13% 122
Female / not employed 32% 47% 21% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 48% 21% 7
Employed 35% 42% 23% 250
Retired 38% 46% 16% 152
Refused 8% 8% 84% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 22% 33% 45% 58
AGE/C
35-44 39% 31% 29% 124
45-64 36% 50% 15% 199
65 or over 32% 48% 20% 116
Unsure / refused 23% 7% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 32% 34% 182
45-64 36% 50% 15% 199
65+ 32% 48% 20% 116
Unsure / refused 23% 7% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 33% 17% 50% 78
Male / 45+ 38% 42% 20% 152
Female / under 45 35% 43% 22% 104
Female / 45+ 30% 55% 15% 166
(cont.)
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Republican | Democrat | Independent
RRACE White 37% 43% 21% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 21% 62% 17% 34
Hispanic / Latino 21% 45% 34% 17
Other 25% 22% 53% 38
REDUC Less than high school 27% 44% 29% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 43% 13% 115
Some college 37% 38% 25% 150
College graduate 27% 47% 26% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 40% 36% 24% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduztes 36% 33% 32% 188
Female college graduates 18% 54% 28% 62
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 36% 49% 15% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 47% 33% 20% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 29% 67% 43
Liberal 14% 69% 17% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 20% 18% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 37% 41% 22% 192
Moderate / liberal 12% 59% 29% 182
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 100% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 100% 117
IND 100% 117
Mod / lib GOP 100% 22
Conservative GOP 100% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 100% 171
GROUPS
Independent 100% 117
Conservative DEM 100% 105
Mod / lib DEM 100% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 100% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 100% 87
Male / DEM 100% 77
Female / DEM 100% 136
Male / IND 100% 69
Female / IND 100% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY | Under 45/ GOP 100% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 100% 109
Under 45 / DEM 100% 58
45 & over /| DEM 100% 155
Under 45/ IND 100% 62
45 & over / IND 100% 55
(cont.)
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Republican | Democrat | Independent
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 60% 19% 21% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C )
Undecided 20% 41% 39% 7
Democrat 3% 78% 19% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 10% 68% 23% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 20% 46% 33% 39
Wrong track 44% 34% 23% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 32% 49% 19% 162
HISTORY
3of4 42% 39% 19% 83
20f4 31% 34% 34% 72
0-10f4 34% 41% 25% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 35% 41% 24% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 33% 49% 18% 116
Somewhat likely 23% 38% 39% 30
TOTAL 34% 43% 23% 501
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White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
TOTAL 82% 7% 3% 8% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 92% 1% 5% 2% 105
REGIONS Louisville 72% 12% 3% 13% 158
Lexington 82% 6% 3% 9% 142
Cincinnati & East 90% 4% 2% 5% 96
DMA Cincinnati 91% 3% 6% 55
Louisville 72% 12% 3% 13% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 100% 5
Lexington 82% 6% 3% 9% 142
Knoxville 2% 28% 6
Charleston - Huntington 89% 6% 5% 30
Zﬁiﬁgzgu C Iigfrisburg 94% 6% 26
Evansville 89% 4% 4% 3% 34
Nashville 95% 5% 20
Bowling Green 89% % 3% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 81% 6% 3% 9% 230
Female 84% 7% 3% 6% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 84% 5% 4% 7% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 76% 8% 3% 13% 101
Female / employed 86% 7% 4% 2% 122
Female / not employed 82% 7% 2% 9% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 86% 7% 5% 2% 77
Employed 85% 6% 4% 5% 250
Retired 85% 8% 2% 4% 152
Refused 17% 83% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 79% 6% 3% 12% 58
AGE/C
35-44 84% 7% 5% 5% 124
45-64 83% 7% 4% 7% 199
65 or over 82% 8% 1% 9% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 82% 6% 4% 7% 182
45-64 83% 7% 4% 7% 199
65+ 82% 8% 1% 9% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 80% 5% 4% 11% 78
Male / 45+ 81% 7% 3% 8% 152
Female / under 45 84% 7% 4% 5% 104
Female / 45+ 83% 7% 3% 7% 166
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RRACE RRACE RESPONDENT'S RACE/C TOTAL
White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
REDUC Less than high school 83% 9% 5% 4% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 90% 5% 1% 4% 115
Some college 83% 5% 3% 9% 150
College graduate 2% 9% 4% 15% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 74% 11% 204 13% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0 0
graduates 82% 5% 4% 9% 188
Female college graduates 72% 8% 5% 15% 62
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 87% 7% 3% 3% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 85% 7% 3% 4% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 52% 2% 3% 43% 43
Liberal 85% 7% 4% 5% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 8% 3% 5% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 86% 7% 3% 4% 192
Moderate / liberal 7% 5% 4% 14% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 88% 4% 2% 6% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 83% 10% 4% 4% 213
Independent 73% 5% 5% 17% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 83% 8% 4% 5% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 82% 11% 3% 3% 117
IND 73% 5% 5% 17% 117
Mod / lib GOP 96% 4% 22
Conservative GOP 87% 5% 2% 6% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 88% 4% 2% 6% 171
GROUPS
Independent 73% 5% 5% 17% 117
Conservative DEM 82% 12% 4% 3% 105
Mod / lib DEM 83% 8% 4% 5% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 81% 6% 3% 9% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 95% 2% 1% 2% 87
Male / DEM 85% 9% 1% 5% 77
Female / DEM 81% 10% 5% 3% 136
Male / IND 75% 4% 6% 15% 69
Female / IND 70% 6% 3% 21% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 87% 6% 1% 6% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 89% 3% 2% 6% 109
Under 45/ DEM 7% 11% 7% 5% 58
45 & over /| DEM 85% 9% 2% 4% 155
Under 45/ IND 81% 2% 5% 12% 62
45 & over / IND 63% 8% 5% 24% 55
(cont.)
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White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 87% 4% 2% 7% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 84% 5% 3% 8% 77
Democrat 74% 12% 5% 8% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 67% 15% 8% 10% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 87% 7% 6% 39
Wrong track 87% 4% 2% 7% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 80% 9% 3% 9% 162
HISTORY
3of4 87% 6% 4% 3% 83
20f4 83% 4% 4% 8% 72
0-10f4 82% 6% 3% 8% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 83% 6% 2% 9% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 85% 7% 3% 5% 116
Somewhat likely 56% 18% 19% 8% 30
TOTAL 82% 7% 3% 8% 501
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RSEXEMP RSEXEMP RESPONDENT'S SEX / EMPLOYMENT/C TOTAL
Male / Male / not Female/ | Female / not
employed employed employed employed
TOTAL 26% 20% 24% 30% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 28% 17% 26% 29% 105
REGIONS Louisville 25% 20% 25% 30% 158
Lexington 24% 24% 25% 28% 142
Cincinnati & East 27% 19% 20% 33% 96
DMA Cincinnati 35% 11% 20% 34% 55
Louisville 25% 20% 25% 30% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 19% 19% 61% 5
Lexington 24% 24% 25% 28% 142
Knoxville 14% 28% 44% 14% 6
Charleston - Huntington 18% 34% 16% 33% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 28% 18% 29% 25% 26
Evansville 26% 19% 22% 32% 34
Nashville 19% 9% 29% 44% 20
Bowling Green 36% 18% 27% 19% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 44% 230
Female 45% 55% 271
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 79% 7
Employed 51% 49% 250
Retired 52% 48% 152
Refused 34% 66% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 52% 6% 26% 16% 58
AGE/C
35-44 27% 8% 43% 22% 124
45-64 27% 19% 24% 30% 199
65 or over 8% 43% 6% 44% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 23% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 7% 37% 20% 182
45-64 27% 19% 24% 30% 199
65+ 8% 43% 6% 44% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 23% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 83% 17% 78
Male / 45+ 42% 58% 152
Female / under 45 65% 35% 104
Female / 45+ 32% 68% 166
RRACE White 26% 19% 25% 30% 412
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 20% 24% 27% 29% 34
Hispanic / Latino 27% 19% 31% 22% 17
Other 23% 34% 7% 36% 38
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REDUC Less than high school 21% 26% 15% 38% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 18% 19% 36% 115
Some college 29% 20% 29% 22% 150
College graduate 25% 16% 36% 24% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 61% 39% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
praduates 55% 45% 188
Female college graduates 60% 40% 62
Female non-college o o
araduates 40% 60% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 30% 20% 21% 30% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 25% 10% 51% 43
Liberal 19% 20% 37% 24% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% 23% 17% 26% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 27% 18% 23% 32% 192
Moderate / liberal 18% 21% 31% 30% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 29% 20% 23% 28% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 18% 18% 31% 33% 213
Independent 36% 23% 14% 27% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 13% 19% 44% 25% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 22% 18% 21% 39% 117
IND 36% 23% 14% 27% 117
Mod / lib GOP 24% 16% 20% 40% 22
Conservative GOP 29% 21% 23% 26% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 29% 20% 23% 28% 171
GROUPS
Independent 36% 23% 14% 27% 117
Conservative DEM 24% 18% 21% 37% 105
Mod / lib DEM 12% 18% 41% 28% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 58% 42% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 45% 55% 87
Male / DEM 49% 51% 77
Female / DEM 49% 51% 136
Male / IND 60% 40% 69
Female / IND 33% 67% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 38% 3% 37% 23% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 23% 30% 15% 31% 109
Under 45 / DEM 13% 10% 61% 16% 58
45 & over /| DEM 20% 21% 20% 39% 155
Under 45/ IND 53% 9% 16% 21% 62
45 & over / IND 16% 39% 11% 34% 55
(cont.)
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RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 33% 20% 19% 28% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C )
Undecided 29% 20% 18% 34% 77
Democrat 14% 20% 35% 31% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 21% 20% 28% 31% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 21% 28% 23% 28% 39
Wrong track 28% 19% 23% 30% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 40f4 24% 21% 26% 29% 162
HISTORY
3of4 31% 17% 28% 25% 83
20f4 37% 18% 18% 28% 72
0-1of 4 20% 22% 23% 34% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 28% 19% 28% 25% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING )
ELECTION Very likely 20% 22% 16% 43% 116
Somewhat likely 22% 25% 14% 39% 30
TOTAL 26% 20% 24% 30% 501
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TOTAL 46% 54% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 45% 55% 105
REGIONS Louisville 45% 55% 158
Lexington 47% 53% 142
Cincinnati & East 46% 54% 96
DMA Cincinnati 46% 54% 55
Louisville 45% 55% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 19% 81% 5
Lexington 47% 53% 142
Knoxville 42% 58% 6
Charleston - Huntington 52% 48% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 4r% 53% 26
Evansville 46% 54% 34
Nashville 28% 72% 20
Bowling Green 54% 46% 25
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 101
Female / employed 100% 122
Female / not employed 100% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 79% 7
Employed 51% 49% 250
Retired 52% 48% 152
Refused 34% 66% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 58% 42% 58
AGEIC 35-44 35% 65% 124
45-64 46% 54% 199
65 or over 50% 50% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 57% 182
45-64 46% 54% 199
65+ 50% 50% 116
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 100% 78
Male / 45+ 100% 152
Female / under 45 100% 104
Female / 45+ 100% 166
RRACE White 45% 55% 412
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 44% 56% 34
Hispanic / Latino 47% 53% 17
Other 57% 43% 38
(cont.)
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Male Female
REDUC Less than high school 47% 53% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 55% 115
Some college 50% 50% 150
College graduate 40% 60% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 100% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0,
graduates 100% 188
Female college graduates 100% 62
Female non-college o
graduates 100% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 50% 50% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 61% 43
Liberal 39% 61% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 43% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 45% 55% 192
Moderate / liberal 39% 61% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 49% 51% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 36% 64% 213
Independent 59% 41% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 32% 68% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 40% 60% 117
IND 59% 41% 117
Mod / lib GOP 40% 60% 22
Conservative GOP 50% 50% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 49% 51% 171
GROUPS
Independent 59% 41% 117
Conservative DEM 42% 58% 105
Mod / lib DEM 31% 69% 108
REG89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 100% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 100% 87
Male / DEM 100% 77
Female / DEM 100% 136
Male / IND 100% 69
Female / IND 100% 48
REG90 AGE / PARTY Under 45/ GOP 41% 59% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over / GOP 54% 46% 109
Under 45/ DEM 23% 7% 58
45 & over /| DEM 41% 59% 155
Under 45/ IND 63% 37% 62
45 & over / IND 55% 45% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 53% 47% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C -
Undecided 49% 51% 77
Democrat 34% 66% 173
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Male Female
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 41% 59% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 51% 39
Wrong track 47% 53% 347
VOTEHIST VOTE 4of4 45% 55% 162
HISTORY
3of4 47% 53% 83
20f4 54% 46% 72
0-10f 4 43% 57% 184
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 47% 53% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 41% 59% 116
Somewhat likely 47% 53% 30
TOTAL 46% 54% 501
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VOTEHIST VOTEHIST VOTE HISTORY TOTAL
40f4 3of4 20f4 0-1of4
TOTAL 32% 17% 14% 37% 501
RG GEOGRAPHIC West 32% 15% 18% 36% 105
REGIONS Louisville 37% 15% 10% 37% 158
Lexington 34% 17% 15% 35% 142
Cincinnati & East 23% 20% 17% 40% 96
DMA Cincinnati 17% 22% 17% 44% 55
Louisville 37% 15% 10% 37% 158
Tri-Cities, TN-VA 40% 19% 40% 5
Lexington 34% 17% 15% 35% 142
Knoxville 28% 29% 42% 6
Charleston - Huntington 29% 19% 19% 33% 30
Zﬁiﬁg:;; C Iigfrisburg 40% 10% 9% 40% 26
Evansville 19% 18% 28% 35% 34
Nashville 40% 15% 18% 27% 20
Bowling Green 33% 16% 11% 39% 25
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 17% 17% 34% 230
Female 33% 16% 12% 39% 271
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 20% 21% 29% 129
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 14% 12% 41% 101
Female / employed 35% 19% 11% 35% 122
Female / not employed 31% 14% 13% 42% 149
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 17% 13% 42% 7
Employed 33% 20% 16% 32% 250
Retired 35% 13% 13% 39% 152
Refused 24% 6% 10% 60% 22
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 14% 16% 24% 45% 58
AGEIC 35-44 44% 21% 13% 21% 124
45-64 25% 17% 14% 44% 199
65 or over 41% 12% 11% 36% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 23% 38% 4
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 20% 17% 29% 182
45-64 25% 17% 14% 44% 199
65+ 41% 12% 11% 36% 116
Unsure / refused 38% 23% 38% 4
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 29% 20% 22% 29% 78
Male / 45+ 33% 16% 15% 37% 152
Female / under 45 39% 19% 13% 28% 104
Female / 45+ 29% 14% 11% 45% 166
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VOTEHIST VOTEHIST VOTE HISTORY TOTAL
40f4 30f4 20f4 0-10f4
RRACE White 31% 18% 15% 37% 412
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 43% 15% 8% 34% 34
Hispanic / Latino 25% 20% 19% 36% 17
Other 37% 6% 16% 41% 38
REDUC Less than high school 25% 16% 17% 43% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 23% 9% 34% 115
Some college 37% 15% 16% 31% 150
College graduate 31% 13% 15% 40% 104
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 27% 6% 17% 50% 42
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0
praduztes 33% 19% 17% 31% 188
Female college graduates 34% 18% 14% 34% 62
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 32% 16% 12% 40% 209
RIDEOL Conservative 31% 18% 15% 36% 319
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 9% 17% 48% 43
Liberal 38% 16% 11% 35% 139
RRIDEOL Very conservative 31% 24% 14% 31% 126
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 14% 16% 40% 192
Moderate / liberal 35% 14% 13% 38% 182
RREGISTE PARTY Republican 30% 20% 13% 36% 171
REGISTRATION/C
Democrat 38% 15% 12% 36% 213
Independent 26% 14% 21% 40% 117
REGIDEOL PARTY Liberal DEM 41% 17% 6% 37% 96
REGISTRATION AND
IDEOLOGY Mod / con DEM 35% 14% 16% 35% 117
IND 26% 14% 21% 40% 117
Mod /lib GOP 20% 8% 20% 52% 22
Conservative GOP 32% 22% 12% 34% 149
REG98 TARGET Republican 30% 20% 13% 36% 171
GROUPS
Independent 26% 14% 21% 40% 117
Conservative DEM 35% 15% 15% 35% 105
Mod / lib DEM 40% 16% 8% 36% 108
REGB89 SEX / PARTY Male / GOP 33% 18% 15% 34% 84
REGISTRATION
Female / GOP 27% 23% 12% 38% 87
Male / DEM 40% 15% 9% 37% 77
Female / DEM 36% 15% 13% 35% 136
Male / IND 21% 19% 29% 31% 69
Female / IND 33% 6% 9% 52% 48
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40of4 30f4 20f4 0-1of4
REGY0 AGE / PARTY | Under 45/ GOP 38% 21% 15% 25% 62
REGISTRATION
45 & over /| GOP 26% 20% 12% 42% 109
Under 45 / DEM 41% 16% 11% 31% 58
45 & over /| DEM 36% 15% 12% 37% 155
Under 45/ IND 26% 21% 23% 30% 62
45 & over / IND 26% 5% 18% 50% 55
RGENSEN GENERIC U. | Republican 28% 19% 17% 35% 251
S. SENATE BALLOT/C ,
Undecided 34% 12% 21% 33% 77
Democrat 37% 15% % 41% 173
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 37% 16% 13% 34% 115
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 40% 22% 9% 30% 39
Wrong track 30% 16% 16% 39% 347
QB LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 36% 16% 14% 34% 355
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 26% 18% 15% 42% 116
Somewhat likely 12% 16% 17% 55% 30
TOTAL 32% 17% 14% 37% 501
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